www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 19.09.2014 BEFORE COURT NO.: 08

ITEM NO.: 36

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-5

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL).....CC. NOS. 15342-15346 OF 2014</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HARISH CHANDRASINHJI B. JADEJA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 3071 days and 105 days in filing the SLPs against the judgment and orders dated 20/12/2005 and 31/01/2014 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SCA Nos. 13065 of 1994, 10235 of 1996 and 5174 of 1996 and in LPA No. 2111 of 2009 respectively.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 10203 of 2014 arising out of common relied upon order is an "After Notice" matter and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the order dated 25.04.2014 is enclosed.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 16th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR