www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27377-27381/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2005 in SCA No. 10235/1996,31/01/2014 in LPA No. 2111/2009,20/12/2005 in SCA No. 13065/1994,31/01/2014 in LPA No. 2108/2009,11/06/2014 in LPA No. 2004/2009, 20/12/2005 in SCA No. 5174/1996 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT NO.7

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HARISH CHANDRASINHJI B. JADEJA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.

> Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned

Signature Not Verified

counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after three

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.10.28

17:37:50 IST

Reason:

weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com