www.ecourtsindia.com

This is a nucleopy of the court solution. Since the matter is on board the application is being the circulated un-registered before the Hon'ble Court this is a nucleopy of the court solution. Authenticated Chitips://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010274262014/truecopy/order-7.pdf

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27377-27381 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS....

(Applications for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-10

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

LISTED ON: 24.11.2014 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO.: 06

-VERSUS-

HARISH CHANDRASINHJI B. JADEJA

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after three weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate has on 28/10/2014 filed Affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent No. 10 and Affidavit in reply for delay on behalf of Respondent No.10 and the same have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11/11/2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioners to the Counter Affidavits of Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has on 11/11/2014 filed an applicant for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 6 to 10 and are being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2. There is a delay of 137 days in filing the application but the counsel has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution. Since the matter is on board the application is being

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR